
Chester I Street Riverside Band

Trustees Annual Re ort 2022

The band performed at the Royal Alert Hall in October and finished 39'" . It also
performed at Brass in Concert for the third time

The band is rehearsing full time after lockdown now and has had a busy year
support its excellent sponsors



NASUWT Chester ie Street Riverside Bannd

Income and Ex enditure for the Year Ended Nst December 2022

Sponsorship
Concert Receipts
Contest Winnings
Gl ant
Donations
Gift Aid (Claim for Several Years)
Sales of instruments

Sundry Expenses

-Bank
-Cash

instuments and Music
Conductors Fee
Hotels and Travel
Hall Hire
Borrowed Players and Member's Expenses
Contest Fees
Licences and insurance
Uniform Expenditure
Building Expenses
Sundry Expenses

9247.45
17260.20
29698.02

495.00
5245.00
975.00

1343.09
343.66
100,00
818.60

-Bank
-Cash

J E Winter
Treasurer

M Guthrie



NASUWT Chester ie Street Riverside Bannd

Income and Ex enditure for the Year Ended Nst December 2022

Sponsorship
Concert Receipts
Contest Winnings
Gl ant
Donations
Gift Aid (Claim for Several Years)
Sales of instruments

Sundry Expenses

-Bank
-Cash

instuments and Music
Conductors Fee
Hotels and Travel
Hall Hire
Borrowed Players and Member's Expenses
Contest Fees
Licences and insurance
Uniform Expenditure
Building Expenses
Sundry Expenses

9247.45
17260.20
29698.02

495.00
5245.00
975.00

1343.09
343.66
100,00
818.60

65526.02

90248.78

-Bank
-Cash

J E Winter
Treasurer

M Guthrie


